

S.C. Special :38 of 2024

Order No. 04 dated 18.06.2025

The accused Sentu Sk is produced from JC, he is taken into custody. On behalf of him a bail petition is filed on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Defence counsel is present .

Ld. Special PP in charge is present along with Complainant (CSW-1).

The Complainant (CSW-1) is examined as PW-2 .During examination in chief she proved her signature on the written complaint which is marked as Exhibit-4(a) .

Her signature on the formal FIR is marked as Exhibit-5(a).

Her signature taken on the form of refusal of medical examination which is marked as Exhibit-6(a) .

Her signature on the another document is marked as Exhibit-7(a).

Her signature on the Seizure list dtd 20.11.2025 in between 17.25 hours to 17.45 hours is marked as Exhibit-8(a).

She was cross examined in full and thereafter discharged.

Ld. Special PP in charge submits that no more witness is present today and prays for time.

To 16.07.2025 for Production of the accused from JC, hearing of bail petition and evidence by prosecution.

Dict. & corr.

Judge, Special (POCSO Act), Kalna,

Judge, Special (POCSO Act), Kalna,