

S.C. Special 38 of 2024

Order No. 06 dated 04.08.2025

The accused Sentu Sk is produced before the Court from JC.

Ld. Defence counsel is present .

Ld. Special PP in charge is present. No witness is present.

Heard both sides submissions. The case is adjourned today.

To 02.09.2025 for Production of the accused from JC and evidence by prosecution i/d examination u/s 313 of CrPC.

Dict. & corr.

Judge, Special (POCSO Act), Kalna,

Judge, Special (POCSO Act), Kalna,